

Compliance inspection report form

520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS)

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Property information	Local tracking	number:
Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 04.030.20.41.0005	Reason for Inspection	property sale
1 Martin day County		
Property address: 14925 114th St N Stillwater Twp, MN 55082		
Owner/representative: Brian Gunderson		Owner's phone: 651-238-4024
rief system description: Two septic tanks and a rock trench dra	infield.	
System status		
System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 6/21/2023		
	☐ Noncompliant – Noti	ice of noncompliance
Valid for 3 years from report date unless evidence of an mminent threat to public health or safety requiring removal and	Systems failing to protect gruse discontinued within the	ound water must be upgraded, replaced, or time required by local ordinance.
batement under section 145A.04, subdivision 8 is discovered or	An imminent threat to public	health and safety (ITPHS) must be
a shorter time frame exists in Local Ordinance.) Note: Compliance indicates conformance with Minn.	upgraded replaced, or its up	se discontinued within ten months of receipt inter period if required by local ordinance or
R. 7080.1500 as of system status date above and does not	under section 145A.04 subc	livision 8.
guarantee future performance.		
Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicate	ole)	
Impact on public health (Compliance component #1) – Immi	nent threat to public health i	and safety
☐ Tank integrity (Compliance component #2) Failing to prote	ct groundwater	
	The second second second	the and and the
Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) -	- Iraminent threat to public h	nealth and safety
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - 	- Imminent threat to public i - Failing to protect groundw	ater
 ☐ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - ☐ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - ☐ System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C 	- Imminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw ompliance component #3) –	ater
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (Compliance component #5) - Failing to pro 	- Imminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater	ater - Failing to protect groundwater
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) − Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance 	- Imminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater	ater - Failing to protect groundwater
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) - Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations 	- Irnminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater e component #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) − Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance 	- Irnminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater e component #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) - Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations 	- Irnminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater e component #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) - Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations 	- Irnminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater e component #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) - Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations 	- Irnminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater e component #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) - Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations 	- Irnminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater e component #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) − Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records 	- Irnminent threat to public r - Failing to protect groundw. ompliance component #3) – tect groundwater e component #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) − Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records Certification	- Irnminent threat to public in - Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) – tect groundwater component #4) – Noncomp on file at Washington Coun	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies nty.
□ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - □ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - □ System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C □ Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failing to pro □ Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records Certification I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown the property of them water usage.	- Irnminent threat to public it - Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) - tect groundwater e component #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Non	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies sty. status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system.
□ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - □ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - □ System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C □ Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failing to pro □ Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records Certification I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown the property of them water usage.	- Irnminent threat to public it - Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) - tect groundwater e component #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Non	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies sty. status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system.
□ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - □ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - □ System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C □ Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failing to pro □ Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records Certification I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown.	- Irnminent threat to public it - Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) - tect groundwater e component #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Non	ater - Failing to protect groundwater coliant - local ordinance applies aty. status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system. y knowledge, and that this information can be
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) - Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records Certification I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown inadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below. I certify the above statements to be truused for the purpose of processing this form. 	- Irnminent threat to public it - Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) - tect groundwater e component #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Non	ater - Failing to protect groundwater oliant - local ordinance applies status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system. y knowledge, and that this information can be Certification number. 323
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C. Soil separation (Compliance component #5) − Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations) Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records Certification I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown inadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below. I certify the above statements to be true used for the purpose of processing this form. Business name: All State Septic Services LLC Inspector signature: Tom Trooien 	- Irnminent threat to public in Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) – tect groundwater component #4) – Noncomponent #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater coliant - local ordinance applies status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system. y knowledge, and that this information can be constructed. Certification number, 323 License number, 1568
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) - Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records Certification I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown inadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below. I certify the above statements to be truused for the purpose of processing this form. 	- Irnminent threat to public in Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) – tect groundwater component #4) – Noncomponent #4) – Noncomp	ater - Failing to protect groundwater coliant - local ordinance applies status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system. y knowledge, and that this information can be constructed. Certification number, 323 License number, 1568
□ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - □ Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - □ System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C □ Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failing to pro □ Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records Thereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown in the properties of future water usage. By typing my name below. I certify the above statements to be true used for the purpose of processing this form. Business name: All State Septic Services LLC Inspector signature: Tom Trooien Tom Trooien Tom Trooien This document has been electronically signature Tom Trooien Tom Trooie	- Irnminent threat to public it - Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) - tect groundwater a component #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Noncomponent #4 washington Country to determine the compliance own conditions during system of and correct, to the best of magned)	ater - Failing to protect groundwater coliant - local ordinance applies status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system. y knowledge, and that this information can be constructed. Certification number, 323 License number, 1568
Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (C Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failing to pro Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Comments or recommendations Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknot inadequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below. I certify the above statements to be truused for the purpose of processing this form. Business name: All State Septic Services LLC Inspector signature: Tom Trooien (This document has been electronically signature) Necessary or locally required supporting do	- Irnminent threat to public it - Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) - tect groundwater component #4) - Noncomponent #4 compliance own conditions during system to the dear correct, to the best of magned) Coumentation	ater - Failing to protect groundwater coliant - local ordinance applies aty. status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system. y knowledge, and that this information can be constructed to the system. Certification number: 323 License number: 1568 Phone: 612-594-449
 Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) - System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (Compliance component #5) - Failing to promode of Compliance component #5) - Failing to promode of Compliance Components or recommendations. Reviewed design, permit, soil, inspection and pumping records future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknowing indequate maintenance, or future water usage. By typing my name below. I certify the above statements to be true used for the purpose of processing this form. Business name: All State Septic Services LLC Inspector signature:	- Irnminent threat to public it - Failing to protect groundw. compliance component #3) - tect groundwater a component #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Noncomponent #4) - Noncomponent #4 washington Country to determine the compliance own conditions during system of and correct, to the best of magned)	ater - Failing to protect groundwater coliant - local ordinance applies aty. status of this system. No determination of construction, possible abuse of the system. y knowledge, and that this information can be Certification number. 323 License number: 1568 Phone: 612-594-449

ground surface System discharges sewage to drain tile or surface waters.	Yes		Attached supporting documentation:
System discharges sewage to the ground surface System discharges sewage to drain tile or surface waters. System causes sewage backup into		⊠ No	Attached Supporting doodshortation
ground surface System discharges sewage to drain tile or surface waters. System causes sewage backup into			Other:
tile or surface waters. System causes sewage backup into	☐ Yes		☐ Not applicable
C) Storic Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care		⊠ No	
	Yes		
Any "yes" answer above indicated to imminent threat to public health as of	1971 -	em 38 700 	
Describe verification methods and re	sults:		
ank integrity – Compliance c	o m p	onent #2	of 5
ank integrity – Compliance c	omp	onent #2	of 5 Attached supporting documentation:
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit.	comp □ Yes		
Compliance criteria:			Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of mointenance business: Pinky's
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their		⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: License number of maintenance business: 1613
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit?	Yes	⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of mointenance business: License number of maintenance business: 1613 Date of maintenance: 6/21/2023
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their	Yes	⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: Pinky's License number of maintenance business: 1613 Date of maintenance: 6/21/2023 Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach)
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth?	Yes	⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of mointenance business: License number of maintenance business: 1613 Date of maintenance: 6/21/2023
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth? If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: Any eyes answer above inches	Yes	⊠ No ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of mointenance business: Pinky's License number of maintenance business: 1613 Date of maintenance: 6/21/2023 Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach) Date of maintenance
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit? Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth? If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks:	Yes	⊠ No ⊠ No	Attached supporting documentation: Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector Name of maintenance business: Pinky's License number of maintenance business: 1613 Date of maintenance: 6/21/2023 Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach) Date of maintenance (must be within three years) (See form instructions to ensure assessment complies)

	ces LLC		Date: 6/21/2023
	litions Compliance componer		2 0.1 m d O
3a. Maintenance hole covers ap ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown	pear to be structurally unsound (damaged, o	cracked, etc.), or uns	ecurea?
	ds, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact	public health or safe	ty? ☐ Yes No ☐ Unkno
	Synamia and the Property Search		•
	ground water for other conditions as determi		☐ Yes 🛛 No
•	ccordance with Minn. R. 7080.2500?		☐ Yes 🛛 No
•	rs failing to promote a service of the service of t		
Describe verification meth	nods and results:		
	umentation: 🛛 Not applicable 🔲		
Attached supporting doci	imentation. Mitwot applicable in		
	- DAADX ComplianCO	component #4	ot 5 XI Not augment
Operating permit and	nitrogen BMP* - Compliance of		
is the system operated under an	Operating Permit?	☐ Yes ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ
is the system operated under an		☐ Yes ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ
Is the system operated under an is the system required to employ BMP = Best Management	n Operating Permit? y a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system de Practice(s) specified in the system design	☐ Yes ☐ No sign? ☐ Yes ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ If "yes", B below is requ
Is the system operated under an is the system required to employ BMP = Best Management	n Operating Permit? y a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system de Practice(s) specified in the system design	☐ Yes ☐ No sign? ☐ Yes ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ If "yes", B below is requ
Is the system operated under ar Is the system required to employ BMP = Best Management If the answer to both quest	n Operating Permit? y a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system de	☐ Yes ☐ No sign? ☐ Yes ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ If "yes", B below is requ
Is the system operated under an is the system required to employ BMP = Best Management. If the answer to both quest Compliance criteria:	n Operating Permit? y a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system de Practice(s) specified in the system design tions is "no", this section does not ne	☐ Yes ☐ No sign? ☐ Yes ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ If "yes", B below is requ
Is the system operated under an Is the system required to employ BMP = Best Management If the answer to both quest Compliance criteria: a. Have the operating permit	n Operating Permit? y a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system de Practice(s) specified in the system design tions is "no", this section does not ne t requirements been met?	☐ Yes ☐ No sign? ☐ Yes ☐ No eed to be complet 'es ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ If "yes", B below is requ
Is the system operated under an Is the system required to employ BMP = Best Management If the answer to both quest Compliance criteria: a. Have the operating permit b. Is the required nitrogen B	n Operating Permit? y a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system de Practice(s) specified in the system design tions is "no", this section does not ne t requirements been met?	☐ Yes ☐ No sign? ☐ Yes ☐ No eed to be complet 'es ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ If "yes", B below is requ
Is the system operated under an Is the system required to employ BMP = Best Management If the answer to both quest Compliance criteria: a. Have the operating permit b. Is the required nitrogen B	n Operating Permit? y a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system de Practice(s) specified in the system design tions is "no", this section does not not t requirements been met? MP in place and properly functioning?	☐ Yes ☐ No sign? ☐ Yes ☐ No eed to be complet 'es ☐ No	If "yes", A below is requ If "yes", B below is requ

ness Name:All State Septic Services LLC			/21/2023
Soil separation – Compliance com Date of installation 8/17/2005 [mm/dd/yyyy)	ponent #5 c □ Unknown	of 5	
beverage lodging?	☐ Yes 🖾 No	Attached supporting documenta Soil observation logs completed for Two previous verifications of require	the report
Compliance criteria (select one): 5a. For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and not located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Area or not serving a food. beverage or lodging establishment:	Yes No°	☐ Not applicable (No soil treatment an	ea)
Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.			
5b. Non-performance systems built April 1, 1996, or later or for non- performance systems located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Areas or serving a food, beverage, or lodging establishment:	⊠ Yes □ No*	A. Bottom of distribution media B. Periodically saturated soil/bedroun C. System separation	3.1
Drainfield has a three-foot vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.*		D. Required compliance separation* *May be reduced up to 15 percent if a Ordinance.	3.0 allowed by Local
5c. "Experimental", "Other", or "Performance" systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV or V systems built under 2008 Rules 7080. 2350 or 7080.2400 (Intermediate Inspector License required ≤ 2,500 gallons per day; Advanced Inspector License required > 2,500 gallons per day)	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Drainfield meets the designed vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.		-	
*Any "no" answer above indicates the s failing to protect groundwater.	g Girang y		

Upgrade requirements: (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas. Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in [8]. beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in • 651-296-6300 • 800-657-3864 • Use your preterred relay service • Available in alternative formats

					, and the second of
2 0 may 2 4 4 4 4	23.63	49.64.03	PASSISSE.	30 LFFAR	

Soil Observation Log

v 03.15.2023

Project ID:

Consistence 14925 114th St N Stillwater Twp, MN 55082 Flooding/Run-On potential: |------ Structure-------Surface Elevation-Relative to benchmark: Limiting Layer Elevation: Disturbed/Fill Grade Organic Matter Shape Till Alluvium Bedrock Location / Address: Indicator(s) Redox Kind(s) Slope shape: Loess Mottle Color(s) Lacustrine Soil survey map units: Slope %: Outwash Matrix Color(s) Brian Gunderson 3/4 10YR 5/4 10YR 5/4 10YR 4/4 10YR 372 6/21/2023 Soil parent material(s): (Check all that apply) B-1 Rock Frag. % <u>ੂ</u> ਅ % 26 ್ಲಿ % 5%Observation #/Location: sandy loam sandy toam Texture loam toam Landscape Position: Vegetation: Depth (in) 29-75 01 (**) 28-52 0-10

Optional Verification: I hereby certify that this soil observation was verified according to Minn. R. 7082.0500 subp. 3 A. The signature below represents an infield verification of the 6/21/23 (Date) (License #) (Cert #) 1568 hereby certify that I have completed this work in accordance with all applicable ordinances, rules and laws. periodically saturated soil or bedrock at the proposed soil treatment and dispersal site. Tom Trooien (Signature) (Signature) (LGU/Designer/Inspector) (Designer/Inspector) Tom Trooien Comments:

<u>ي</u>

sand

62-78

10

DATE

GLASSIELCALION	5012 - 1 CD A M.	T,	LOAN SE	SAND 6/4 BROWN	(E/3)						
SO 16	TOP SKOWN	H Yemanals	107R	BROWN 10YA LIGHT R	4.04.7 4.0.7 7.0.7				-		 +
HOLE #5	- TOP SOIL - SANSY LOAM	YELDWISH BROWN SANDY LOFIN	' '	MEDIUM TO CORRES SAND		' '	'		STOP	- OKA 66.	
HOLE #4	71102 90T	YELLOWISH BROWN	LIGHT BROWN	LIGHT IRON		LIGHT BROWN, MEDIUM TO COPASE SANE		<u> </u>	STOP	- OKAY 66"	
HOLE #3	- TOP SOIL	YELLOWISH BROWN SANDY LORM	LIGHT YELLOWISH RROWN, MEDIUM SAND	HOHT BROWN, MEDIUM TO COPASE SAND	, [. 1 .	ST0P	OKAN GG	
HOLE #2	70F 5016 -	RAPOWN NELDWISH			,				S 70P	- OKAY 660	
HOLE #1	TOP SOILT	EGHT YELLOWISH BROWN, MEDIUM		10>	COARSE SAND			1 [5707	OKEY 6'6"	
DEPTH PEET		+ - -	7	m	++			+++	+++	++++	 9

Log Of Soil Borings

Loc	Location of Project: 14925 114th St N, Stillwater Twp, MN 55082				
		Inspect Minnesota		Date:	3/27/18
	Auger Used:	Hand/Bucket	Class	ification System:	USDA
	Boring Number:	1		Boring Number:	
Surface Elevation (Boring	levation of drainfield trench Boring Same ground surface as last Elevation of Boring				
Depth In Inches	Soils E	ncountered	Depth In Inches	Soils Er	ncountered
0-7 7-25 25-53 53-60 60-75	10YR 10YR 10YR 4/4 10YR 5/4	2/2 Loam 4/3 Loam 4/4 Loam 4 Sandy Loam Medium Sand			
75"	Depth To End Of E	Boring Or Redox		Depth To End Of B	
Same	Elevation Of Borin	g Relative To System		t	g Relative To System
-37"		Of Distribution Media			Of Distribution Media
≥38"	Of Separation			Of Separation	
	End Of Paring At	75"		End Of Boring At:	
_	End Of Boring At: Redox Present At:			Redox Present At:	
	Water Present At:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Standing	g Water Present At:	
Standing	Water Freschi At.	1 NOTIC	1		

Bottom Of	Distribution	Medium At:	37 Inches	